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REVISIONS

REQUIREIROOF VENTILATION:

AS PER FLORIDBUILDING CODE 2309.7

gl_gll

ARCHIECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE

RIDGE VENT

MIN. 50% TOTAVENT AREA

LOCATED IN THUPPER PORTION OF ATTIC (MIN. 3' ABOVE EAVE)
2683 S.F./300x0% =5 S.F. RIDGE VENT AREA REQUIRED

45 FEET OF RIDE VENT REQUIRED

SOFFIT VENT
2683 S.F./300x0% = 5 S.F. SOFFIT VENT AREA REQUIRED B
167 FEET OF S(FIT VENT REQUIRED

BUILDER MUSTERIFY THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM NET FREE VENT AREAS:

1. RIDGE VENTE 16 IN2/FT (.11 FT2/FT)
2. OFF-RIDGE WITS = .70 FT2 PER 4' UNIT
3. SOFFIT VENT= 4.3 IN2/FT (.03 FT2/FT)
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WINDLOAD EN:INEER: Mark Disosway,
PE No.53915, P)B 868, Lake City, FL
32056, 386-7545419

DIMENSIONS:
Stated dimensios supercede scaled
dimensions. Refr all questions to

Mark Disasway,>.E. for resolution.
Do not proceed vithout clarification.

LEFT ELEVATION =

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" =

COPYRIGHTS MD PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, *.E. hereby expressly reserves
its common law opyrights and property right in
these instrumens of service. This document is
not to be reprodiced, altered or copied in any
form or manner vithout first the express written
permission and onsent of Mark Disosway.
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CERTIFICATION | hereby certify that | have
examined this plin, and that the applicable
portions of the phn, relating to wind engineering
comply with secbn 1609, florida building code
2004, to the bestof my knowledge.

LIMITATION: Ths design is valid for one
building, at specied location.
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WMARK DISOSWAY
P.E. 53915
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RIGHT ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0"
. = N SPARKS
" = =0 :I CONSTRUCTION

Spec House

= — Lot 6
P S =N 2 RollingMeadows S/D

gl_gll

ADDRESS:

A Lot 6 Rdling Meadows S/D

2 s = Columtia County, Florida
e

Mark Disosway P.E.
P.0. Box 868

5 7 , | N Lake Citr, Florida 32056
>, Phone: 386) 754 - 5419
Fax: (336) 269 - 4871

windloademjineer@bellsouth.net
PRNTED DATE:

I January 24, 2008
L DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:

—
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Ben Sparks
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REVISIONS
64'-8"
13'-4" 18'-4" ; 330" ARCHITETURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE
& 6'-10" o 6'-6" & 3-31/2" . 341/ | 3112, 3-31/2° 5'-6" a3 L, 28 2R 7L o faLgrc n 13-10" 1
2-0"x6-0" 3-0"x6-0" 2-0"x6-0" 3'-0" x 6-0" 3-0" x 6'-0"
) GREER [Tl o e pp—— - =1 2l T o T— e o o
R30 INSULATION : EGRESS
d ! | ROD & SHELF .
ARCHITECTURAL SHINGLES v i |
™ I ey = '8
0SB ROOF SHEATHING ) | 5 BREAKFAST ROOM W.IC. & | i
=] o i ® 10" CEILING ’ r——— 42 B
R ' : 11-8" 12'4" % - 2
~ ! 2|6 & 2-4 o 9-0 l 8
: | X ‘ T | 1
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUES = : T S BEDROOM #2 |
AT 24" 0.C. SELECT TRUSS CONN M : 4 I
FROM THE ANCHOR TABLE @ ! COVERED PORCH T
PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS ! 10' CEILING N - S = Madm
TATATATATATATATATATATA ’ @ |
i R o u =
12 E 0| | 3
© o @ l 3
SEE EXT. ELEVATIONS o o : i 8
I @
\ | & L
E0 %60 | 30'x6-0"  30°x6-0'  30"x6-0" il &
) ) — = 1 T U L =1 | o e
1/2"GwB PREFINISHED ALUMINUM DRIP = 1 ? ; i i 1] 9-4 & ] = 90
- | EGRESS 't
NOTE: SEAL ALL - ALUMINUM EASCIA @ L=
ERHESRATIONS - ON PT 2x 6 SUB-FASCIA = Il 8 RO LR SR W TR R PR B aE L Rk SR R [ e s e =4~ ER 2879 |
IN TOP PLATE AND L SHINTE s TR R EEEL e N SRR s W T T T R e e R L e e = =2=_8‘ﬁ 34410" 26"
FIRE STOP BLOCKING | i : : It u Lo 2
WITH CODE APPROVED ® . AIC \; BEDROOM #3
SEALANT P o " o
PREFINISHED VITED I MASTER BEDROOM I == % allll 2
| ALUM SOFFIT S'TEM A o = e
: — | @
(2} 2X4/6 DOUBLTOP PLATE 1§ 13'-8" ]: 17'-4" » :\ . 124" ! -] 910" : 12'4"
: B : Y % =
= 1
§ | 24" MAX 2 i Lo | ®
1 Ll 1
. l GREAT ROOM || 7" KIICHEN :
5 7 10' CEILING ) o Ele LTS ® ¥
- 2X4/6 PRECUT SIDS AT 16" O.C. 5 o | > ;@’ ©
: I i i (G o &
:'J g = - : e @ @
%) - : R13 BATT INSULAON fc, Q : :
5 T N | !
E | BRICK VENEER VGALV. BRICK TIES, SPACED AS PER CODE & : : ;r
@ OVER WALL SHEHING il ; : : | 2
i I ; : : : ;
5 o ! 1 1
%] ! 0.5.B. WALL SHITHING -‘f ___:q_R;é,]:;__ : : :
1 B 1 1 1
__________ ] 1 1
g HR% .Slﬂ — | : o it o e o e e o ! WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
\. I l : PE No0.53915, P)B 868, Lake City, FL
b Q/ : W.l.C 1 g 1 GARAGE 32056, 386-7544419
Sl ’ = X i e DIMENSIONS:
o ‘ © © | i " Stated dimensioss supercede scaled
T 6'-4" T 3-8" I 38" | o B dimensions. Refrr all questions fo
& 21 9 T%, 5 O g'.-g" 1 21'-4" Mark Disosway, °.E. for resolution.
:] = | e 'Z UTILI i © Do not proceed vithout clarification.
o Y
H o : 8 m 2 COPYRIGHTS AID PROPERTY RIGHTS:
5 1 2401 g : % . 3 5 Mark Disosway, *.E. hereby expressly reserves
EE: | 4 A 'j' 9 & its common law opyrights and property right in
4" CONCRETE POR SLAB « S — ; 1< 98" 1 & = these instrument of service. This document is
i not to be reproded, altered or copied in an
—— il il TRANSOM ABOVE TRANSOM ABQVE TRANSOM ABOVE form or manner vthout fst the express wrien
\ ) 2.8 il i 55_-'_3 T 3.0° i — permission and onsent of Mark Disosway.
— 1 P | -
o 40" x 5'-0" " 1 " ' X " ony " CERTIFICATIOK | hereby cer‘l!fy that | have
WOOD BASE w &0 1 LR LR : Sl examined this pln, and that the applicable
3 STE 3_ E'I'.l ( o : : portions of the phn, relating to wind engineering |
(@] ° | | comply with secbn 1608, florida building code !
L % |l : 2004, to the bestof my knowledge.
2X4/6 P.T. PINE )LE PLATE 5 ! | & LIMITATION: Ths design is valid for one
= I; : = building, at specied location.
—— I 5'-8" j; 8-0" i e i =
Il ! : COVERED PORCH :
67 = & ) X 10' CEILING ! MIRK DISOSWAY
"""""""""""""""""""""""" = @ : ; - P.E. 53915 7
= 0.5 & F F S [0S [ L N
S e s | ————————CONCRETE BL(K STEMWALL £ ——— |\ TR
SR SEE ENGINEERG FOR SIZE —— - , TR g g
= 1 Bl AND REINFORGIENT x50 31 71Jon 31 ; e W
= = \_'_9‘ 39 © VAULTFD CLG. ?’ = s i T EB = e = s = $ \\ '\\J| £ v X[D‘(\\\J
= 1 E === pppROX. FINISH (ADE Sl %) l ol R TER | P e - \-{‘; n o
= = TRANSOVI ABOVE ol ' v
SERy/E= 4 I | : : | g \
/ - B = T Ry———————— rre £ v
4'-0" x 50" o t
4-0"x 50"
= / = SAFITY |GLASS 3
= — i 1
= =
= 1 E SPARKS
= I = ArE FAEINEN D)
H = iy
= : E j POURED CONCITE @ 2-10 & 2-6 @ 4-2 & 4-2 o 5 4-2" , 310" S 4'-5" & 2:3" | 243 )\ 4'-5" & 3'-8" ! 4'-4" S 5-5" 55" | 5-1" L 5-9" ) CONSTRUCTION |
1 STRIP FOOTING : @ b P
1 SEE ENGINEERI5 AN 1 AN AN T R t
: FOR SIZE AND & 54 é fcd I 8-0 ’ 13'4 ! 8-0 Ji 10-10" I 10-10" | Spec House |
! REINFORCEMED b !
R »
@ @® Lot 6 ,
FLOOR PLAN Rolling Meadows S/D
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
L ADDRESS:
ALL CEILING HEIGHTS TO BE 8-0" UNLESS NOTED: :
=D OTHERWISE Lot 6 Rilling Meadows S/D l
; ; i Columvia County, Florida
Garage fire separations shall comply with the following: z
TYPI CAL DES I G N WALL SECTI O N 1. The private garage shall be separated from the dwelling unit and iy i< attic area by means of a -
minimum ¥z-inch (12.7 mm) gypsum board applied to the garage sidgjje Garages beneath habitable rooms Mark )lSOSWEly P.E.
NON = STRUCTU RAL DATA shall be separated from all habitable rooms above by not less than 5, g/g ich Type X gypsum board or PD.B 868
. P Sy e o S PO s s, oot e D e amied ih e e
SCALE: =il doors in compliarlice with Section 715.3.3. Openings from a private ga“;aa?a?;?iitlc:uﬁéﬁjr:ﬁ 1:;:;' f(:)rr A R E A S U M M A R Y lF_)?.'ke CI%BZI;J-?SE 3?)2?8
sleeping purposes shall not be permitted. one: L
2. Ducts in a private garage and ducts penetrating the walls or ceiliny, : ; r
unit from the garage shall be constructed of a minimum 0.018-inch ( h?gig?;?gﬂg;?ﬁ;mgsha“ e Fax: (;86) 269 - 4871 l
ings into the garage. . : I
g? :pseenpr;?:tignois rmij req?:irad between a Group R-3 and U carport [y provided the carportis entirely LIVI NG AREA 1 860 S . F . windloadeigineer@bellsouth.net
open on two or more sides and there are not enclosed areas above. G ARAG E AR E A 4 9 8 S F PUNTED DATE: |
21 Janiary 24, 2008
PORCH AREA 325 S.F -
e DRAWN BY CHECKED BY:
Ben Sparks
TOTAL AREA 2683 S.F. |
|
| |
FINALS DAT::
24/ Jan/ @ |
JOE NUMBER: |
801242
DRAVING NUMBER
O 6 SHEETS
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REVISIONS
ARCHIECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE
ELECTRICAL LEGEND
CEILING FAN
(PRE-WIRE FOR LIGHT KIT)
DOUBLE SECURITY
Qp LIGHT
________________ .l 1l TlE if It T 2X4 FLUORESCENT
i e T A e
E Y () | ovsmme LIGHT FIXTURE
: | (o) RECESSED CAN LIGHT
| = =)
! w BATH EXAUST FAN
: % {-J}% WITH LIGHT
| E & BATH EXAUST FAN
[} ]
| | _(:)_ LIGHT FIXTURE
1
i Ho  ac @ DUPLEX QUTLET
L DISCONNECT
]
| ! = i) 220v OUTLET
1
1 ‘5
1 w
: i5 e GFI DUPLEX OUTLET
ol
}I |8 e SMOKE DETECTOR
o
1: il $ WALL SWITCH
|
: $ 5 3 WAY WALL SWITCH
1
= 0 —F — $, 4 WAY WALL SWITCH
q-P db WATER PROOF GFI OUTLET
L WP/GFI
V2 PHONE JACK
=3 T ® TELEVISION JACK
1 :@ ] GARAGE DOOR OPENER
= 5 | WALL HEATER
|
|
A :< : ELEC. METER
N\ ’ Mo
PROTECTION
\\\ : UND.
b 7
A\
= : \ @ WINDLOAD ENINEER: Mark Disosway,
\ PE No.53915, FOB 868, Lake City, FL
v ;Q_ 32056, 386-7545419
o \ \ I | DIMENSIONS:
Stated dimensios supercede scaled
1 LB : \ dimensions. Reer all questions to
1 Mark Disasway P.E. for resolution.
_d ! & Do not proceedwithout clarification,
=y | \ COPYRIGHTS \ND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
__________ i Mark Di E. hereb |
ROD & SHELF @ : : ELECTRICAL PLAN NOTES gl oo el it
| ! \ these instrumers of service. This dpc;(nem is
i : E . WIRE ALL APPLIANCES, HVAC UNITS AND OTHER EQUIPMENT sl bbb oot M8
" ‘ | \ PER MANUF. SPECIFICATIONS. permission and:onsent of Mark Disosway.
)
% I i 1 CERTIFICATIOL: | hereby certify that | have
ined this pan, and that the applicabl
= ! ; E o CONSULT THE OWNER FOR THE NUMBER OF SEPERATE St o son i oM st i
o ! TELEPHONE LINES TO BE INSTALLED. comply with sedon 1609, florida building code
& : [ ' l Q: 1 2004, to the bes of my knowledge.
| . S IN CEILING i
I ! L L \ ’ LIMITATION: Tlis design is valid for one
dj) \ E -3 ALL INSTALLATIONS SHALL BE PER NAT'L. ELECTRIC CODE. building, at speified location.
d-b |
| — I"—H— /
: - : ! ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE 120V W/ BATTERY MRK DISOSWAY
! : \ ' E -4 BACKUP OF THE PHOTOELECTRIC TYPE, AND SHALL P.E.53915
! ! \ / BE INTERLOCKED TOGETHER. INSTALL INSIDE AND '
: | o F — = = NEAR ALL BEDROOMS.
! | a 48" FLOUR. E
| ! /
; \ ;1 TELEPHONE, TELEVISION AND OTHER LOW VOLTAGE
! : ! E 5 DEVICES OR OUTLETS SHALL BE AS PER THE OWNER'S
! : / & DIRECTIONS, & IN ACCORDANCE W/ APPLICABLE
[ ! j " SECTIONS OF NEC-LATEST EDITION.
LTS L5 O L -
T f E —6 ELECTRICAL CONT'R SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
d_b DESIGN & SIZING OF ELECTRICAL SERVICE AND CIRCUITS.
Wh/aR -
o T SPARKS
[E .7 ENTRY OF SERVICE (UNDERGROUND OR OVERHEAD ) CONSTRUCTION
d"b'mm TO BE DETERMINED BY POWER COMPANY.,
> :{— I I '? H —_
E 8 ALL BEDROOM RECEPTACLES SHALL BE AFCI S_)CC e
“O  (ARC FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPT) Lot 6
Rolling Meadows S/D
E _9 ALL OUTLETS TO BE LOCATED ABOVE BASE
FLOOD ELEVATION ADDRESS:
Lot 6 Rolling Meadows S/D
ELECTRICAL PLAN A SERVICE DISCONNECT WITH OVER CURRENT PROTECTION Colunbia County, Florida
TR SHALL BE INSTALLED OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING, ON THE
SCGALE: 14°8= 1 LOAD SIDE OF THE METER, AT THE PLACE ELECTRIC MarkDisosway P.E.
E -10 CONDUCTORS ENTER THE BUILDING. PO. Box 868
SERVICE ENTRANCE CONDUCTORS MAY NOT BE LOCATED ' 3
INSIDE OF THE OF THE BUILDING WITHOUT SPECIAL Lake Cty, Florida 32056
APPROVAL OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL Phone:(386) 754 - 5419
Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
windloadngineer@bellsouth.net
FRINTED DATE:
Jaruary 24, 2008
DRAWN B': CHECKED BY:
Ben Sparks
FINALS DAE:
24/ Jan /18
JOB NUMBER:
801242
DRAVING NUMBER
(F 6 SHEETS
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ANCHOR TABLE GENERAL NOTES: REVISIONS
FOR LEESS THAN 1500 Ib UPLIFT USE
7/16" OSB ROOF SHEATHING UNBLOCKED NOTE: 2X 2 Xy 1/8* WASHER : OBTAIN UPLIFT REQUIREMENTS FROM TRUSS
NAILED TO ROOF FRAMING 8d COMMON NAILS TRUSS TO WALL STRAPS ARE NAILED FOR LE MANUFACTURER'S ENGINEERING TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
6" 0.C. EDGES, 12" O.C. FIELD, 4" 0.C. GABLES I THE SPH4/6 @ 48" 0.C X 3% .ESS THAN 3750 Ib UPLIFT USE FBC 2004. TRUSS ENGINEERING SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND
i gg:g?ié%ﬁ?ﬂm @ -C. 3 X 1/8" WASHER UPLIFT LBS. SYP | UPLIFTLBS. SPF |  TRUSS CONNECTOR* | TO PLATES |TO RAFTER/ITRUSS TO STUDS EEEggx&%Ii%Acc;'\I?l%EST’TT;LUSé;gSG?&E%gm%S% %EENREECTlgms, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR
= 00D ROOF TRUS - SPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS MA
;?3%’3’?@‘52[‘5&“}'%55 CONNECTORS e < 420 < 245 H5A 3-8d 3-8d AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN ENGINEER. IT 1S THE sﬁﬁﬁgg E
ROt THE ANCHOB TABLE NAIL SKHEATHING TO HEADER AND TOP = —— e T RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO
PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS PLATE & \WITH 8d AT 3" O.C. FOR UPLIFT < 45 4-8d SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR
3 .C. s — o e W INTERIOR BEARING WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR
e DA S— REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS WITH MIN UPLIFT
5706 1" WABHER Wi 12 HEX NUT < 455 < 320 H3 4-8d 484 CONNECTION 415LB EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EAGH END.
FOR LESS THAN 3750 Ib UPLIFT USE ; (7) .131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS SPH4/6 ¢ @ 48" 0.C. (U.N.O.) (7) .131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS
3 X 3 X 1/8" WASHER w/ 1/2" HEX NUT 2X4 OUTRIGGER @ 24" O.C. TOE NAILED THRU HEADER TOE NAILED THRU HEADER < 415 < 365 H2.5 5-8d 5-8d SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN
/ 7/16" 0SB ROOF SHEATHING &d 6" O.C. INTO KING STUD INTO KING STUD < 600 < 535 H2HA = S4d FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET
(2) 2x4/6 SYP #2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE EDGE, 12" 0.CFIELD: 54" O.C. GABLES / = 950 < 820 He s YT GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1000 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS ARCHITCTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE
W3 EACH ] VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE
E BLOCKING REQUIRED BETWEEN OUT RIGGERS = 7 - - < 745 < 565 H8 510d, 112" | 5-10d, 1 1/2"
() 3208 15 Hl =z < 1465 < 1050 H14-1 13-8d 12-8d, 11/2° CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 3000 PSL,
, i d " i i = < 1465 < 1050 H14-2 15-8d 12-8d, 1 1/2" WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = B5KSI, WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT FABRIC
= 3 o I Es (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED
NOTE: X i X T < 990 < 850 H10-1 8-8d, 11/2" 8-8d, 11/2" MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS NOT TO EXCEED 3-
SEAL ALL PENETRATIO;IS (4) 12ds & G I = g =5 s A =TT =
s d it G || R R SR SRS R i R | fReae R SRS - o R | PN U A T | i S S i ST 1 (= < < - - 10d 3
SR ’ FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT.
STOP BLOCKING WITH CODE 24" MAX # --------------- =EEs e TE T L L 2 3 o = - FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75 TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD
APPROVED SEALANT d INSTALL 2XiPF #2 DIAGONAL BRACE — CRIPPLES IF REQUIF R 22 o i as i 1 ) 2 1R PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116, SUPPLIER
AN TR OO AT IO oD 8 i uj < 1470 < 1265 H16-2 10-10d, 1172  2-10d, 1172 TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116 CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL
e ge2h < 1000 < 860 MTS24C 7-10d 1 172" 7-10d 1 1/2"
846" 0.0 T e = b ¢ R : DS w T VTS =y AR | 5t o CONTROL JOINTS:  WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE GUT IN
EDGE & 12" O.C. FIEL SANSONAL, Bia e DIUST Re Ns (5_3_ SSL;I?_ é*g Tﬁgﬁ gﬁAILS QEE : E ACCORDANGE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB PLAGEMENT. THE LENGTH /
OVER 12 IT MAY BE *T* BRACED UP iLL o < 2900 < 2490 2-HTS24 WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NOT
ATTACH RAT RUN TO TO 12' AND UNBRACED UP TO 7' INTO JACK STUD UN.y o X35 CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL. (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO
BLOCKING w/ (4) 12dS . : T5s < 2050 < 1785 LGT2 14 -16d 14 -16d OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT CRACKS
— Y 1248 (4) 12ds ok BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.)
ov4/8 SPF2 PRECUT STUDS AT 16° 0.C. TOE NAIL TRUSS 1 /_ _\ = bt HEAVY GIRDER TIEDOWNS* TO FOUNDATION
SEE STUD TABLE TO TO';“PCL)’::TE \ = = REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 48 * DB (30" FOR #5 BARS);
12d@6"0.C. B Tmad v e e i —na [ | | N | | || 2 USSR Wl D=0 1-5/8" THREADED ROD UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-96, U.N.O.
X * ————————————— pE S e e T T S Y w—wv < 3965 < 3330 MGT 22 -10d 12" EMBEDMENT
Halt i Ir_: et 0o
o OR 1 1
Vi N ALL TIPEATED CALY. RO @ bt 0.6 MNB) SIMPSON LSTA21 \ i i ¥ 0l = it B o _— 2-5/8" THREADED ROD GLULAM BEAMS:  GLULAM BEAM, GLB, 24F-V3SP, Fb = 2.4ksi, E = 1800ksi: UNO. SUPPLIER MAY SUPPLY AN
EPOXY INTO SLAB OR FOOTING w/ SIMPSON Wi (8) -16d TO TRUNS (4) 12ds 2X4X8' RAT RUN NAIL EACH ' ' H a0 12" EMBEDMENT ALTERNATE BEAM WITH EQUAL PROPERTIES OR MAY SUBMIT THEIR OWN SIZING CALCS.
"SET" EPOXY OR "ACRYLIC TIE" EPOXY SHALL %Nfsgﬂg-éﬁﬂ LODWALL (8) 12dS CONNECTION w (4) 12dS 2 NOTE: i X < i T 2 AT THREADES T Eggp suﬁgume: ALIE ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS; 7/16" OSB SHEATHING, UNBLOCKED,
| % C.UNO. TE: " : NSE < 10530 < 9035 HGT-3 16 -10d 2 LIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES
COVER BOLT TO TOP OF PLA 2X4 SPF #2 BLOCKING TYPICAL STRAPPING (L(yN.0,) NEs 12" EMBEDMENT STAGGERED, FASTENED WITH 8d COMMON NAILS (.131), 6"0C PANEL EDGES, 12°0C INTERMEDIATE
R e I e e H3 INSTALLED HORIZONTALLY (SEE STRUC‘iE‘ l:lRAL PULAH) g < oo o ZE 2.5/8" THREADED ROD MEMBERS, GABLE ENDS AND DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY; 4°0C, UNO,
FULLY BLOCKED 12dS = 12d SINKER X o M 12" EMBEDMENT STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS: _ MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS, ANCHORS,
8d COMMON NAILS OR .135" X 3.125" I N % STUD BTRAE CONNECTOR = AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT. AN EQUIVALENT DEVIGE OF THE
{ 6" OC EDGE, 12" OC FIELD OR 131 X 3.25" X SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE
s e . < 435 < 435 SSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 3-10d 4-10d TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
Py > INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED TO ACHIEVE RATED LOADS.
ON STRUCT SPJE RAT RUN & DIAGONAL BRACE 6-0" O.C. < 455 < 420 SSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 1-10d 4-10d
H TO 250" 110 MPH, EXP. C, ENCLOSED ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS BUT NO
4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED RORARREIIEIHE UR (1) 2X6 SPF #2 SILLUP TO 7, 76" . N.O. < 825 < 825 DSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 6-10d 8-10d LESS THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR 15 IN GROUTED CMU.
WITH 6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH (2) 2X4 SPF#2 SILLUP TO 7 7.8* U N.O < 825 < 600 DSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 2 -10d 8-10d
PLACED ON CHAIRS AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR e WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2" BOLTS TO BE 2" x 2" x 9/64"; WITH 5/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64" WITH
FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL POLY VAPOR W (1)_ 2X4 SI;')FH#20§IUL”L#:L[(IJ_|5 5-1"U.N.O. < 885 < 760 SP4 6-10d, 1 1/2" 3/4" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH 7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 5/16" UNO.,
BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH SC/E: 1/2" = 1'-0" (FOR: 120 MPH, 10" EIEIGHT U.N.O.) :
e LT < 1240 < 1065 SPH4 10-10d, 1 172 NAILS: ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR ACCEPTED BY FBC TEST
AND COMPACTED FILL =5 e S TR REPORTS AS HAVING EQUAL STRUCTURAL VALUES.
JYPICAL 1 STORY HEADER SSTRAPING DETAIL AN 1% Lo BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY
2x4/6 P.T. PINE SOLE PLATE % m o 41 An e < 1235 < 1165 LSTA"'B 14,_10(1 R e T e —
SCALE: 1/2"=1-0
1/2" X 10" ANCHOR B@LTS < 1235 < 1235 LSTA21 16-10d
wi 7" MIN. EMBEDIMENT THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE
L DD Sl e oo Ui SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK.
] \ Silida 7o e i CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION BEARING CAPACITY, GRADE AND
=9 st TO STUDS TO FOUNDATION BACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SPEED EBRIS ZONE, AND FLOOD ZONE.
9 = STUD ANCHOR LLH IND AND D Zo FLO
s
s - o M < 1350 < 1305 LTT19 8-16d 112" AB PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY WITH FBC 2004
i — <2810 perreT LTI 18100 19 T REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOCITY AND DESIGN PRESSURES.
B = PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH FROM TRUSSES TO FOUNDATION. IF YOU
SEE FOUNDATION cL e il HERA Gty il BELIEVE THE PLAN OMITS A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH CONNECTION, CALL
§ N EEGE DISTANCE < 4175 < 3695 HTT16 18 - 16d 5/8" AB THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY.
< 1400 < 1400 PAHD42 16-16d VERIFY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SEALED ENGINEERING INCLUDES TRUSS
= T T T DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS,
<33 TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR ALL
ONE STORY WALL SECTION < 2200 < 2200 ABU44 12-16d AL BEARING LOCATIONS.
SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0" < 2300 < 2300 ABUG6 12-16d 1/2" AB
< 2320 < 2320 ABUBS 18 - 16d 2.5/8" AB ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN
THE SEAL ON THESE PLANS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH FBC 2004, SECTION
1609 IS BASED ON REACTIONS, UPLIFTS, AND BEARING LOCATIONS IN
TRUSS ENGINEERING SUBMITTED TO THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER. IT IS
THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO CHECK ALL DETAILS OF THE WINDLOAD ENGNEER: Mark Disosway,
COMPLETE ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN SUBMITTED BY THE TRUSS PE No.53915, PG 868, Lake City, FL
MANUFACTURER AND HAVE IT SIGNED, AND SEALED BY A DESIGN 32056, 386-754-419
PROFESSIONAL FOR CORRECT APPLICATION OF FBC 2004 REQUIRED
LOADS AND ANY SPECIAL LOADS. THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO DIMENSIONS:
STUD TABLE FOR SPF #2 STUDS REVIEW EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS MEMBER AND THE TRUSS ROOF Stated dimensions supercede scaled
EXTERIOR WALL 2 L SYSTEM AS A WHOLE AND TO PROVIDE RESTRAINT FOR ANY L ATERAL dimensions. Refe all questions o
S e BRACING. THE BUILDER SHOULD USE CARE CHECKING THE ROOF B StCCRME, | & ie o on:
. = DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IS SPECIFICALLY NOT Do ot proceed vihout clariication.
(1)2x4 @ 16" OC | TO 10-9" WALL HEIGHT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TRUSS LAYOUT WHICH WAS CREATED BY THE COPYRIGHTS AID PROPERTY RIGHTS:
TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND THE TRUSS DESIGNER ALSO DENIES Mark Diseiay, FE - hevoi aprsntly rsosiss
RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE LAYOUT PER NOTES ON THEIR SEALED its common law apyrights and property right in
(1)2x4 @ 12" OC TO 13-0" WALL HEIGHT TRUSS SHEETS. these instrumentzof service. This document is
not to be reprodued, altered or copied in any
form or manner wthout first the express written
" a0 issi f Mark Disosway.
(1) 2x6 @ 16" OC TO 18-10' WALL HEIGHT DES'GN DATA permission and cinsent o
e CERTIFICATION | hereby certify that | have
examined this pla, and that the applicable
1)2x6 @ 12"0C | TO 20.0' WALL HEIGHT rtions of the pla\, relating to wind engineeri
(1) 2x6 @ WIND LOADS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2004 RESIDENTIAL, SECTION R301.2.1 Eomply with Soetle 1609, florids bl cene:
2004, to the best if my knowledge.
(ENCLOSED SIMPLE DIAPHRAGM BUILDINGS WITH FLAT, HIPPED, OR GABLE ROOFS: L g
MEAN ROOF HEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 60 FT; NOT LIMITATION: Thifdeffgn is valid for one
ON UPPER HALF OF HILL OR ESCARPMENT 60FT IN EXP. B, 30FT IN EXP. C AND >10% R et caton.
W; SLOPE AND UNOBSTRUCTED UPWIND FOR 50x HEIGHT OR 1 MILE WHICHEVER IS LESS.)
BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE ; MAK DISOSWAY
: e P.E. 53915
Fb (psi) | E (10° psi) BUILDING IS NOT IN THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION :
S PR 248 SYP #2 1200 16 1.) BASIC WIND SPEED = 110 MPH
LSTA18 2X4 LADDER BEAM 2.) WIND EXPOSURE =B
SUPPORTIVE 2x10 SYP #2 1050 1.6
BEAMS 3.) WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.0
S &
2x12 YF #e il i 4) BUILDING CATEGORY = II
GLB 24F-V3 SP 2400 1.8 =
(2)2X12 SYP #2 MIN. 5.) ROOF ANGLE = 10-45 DEGREES
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN LSL | TIMBERSTRAND | 1700 B 6.) MEAN ROOF HEIGHT = <30 FT
LVL MICROLAM 2900 2.0 7.) INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT = N/A (ENCLOSED BUILDING)
G0 N LADD DESIG ND u .
SIMPSON H2.5A U.N.O. PSL PARALAM 2900 20 8.) MPONENTS AND C ING N WIND PRESSURES (TABLE R301 2(2))
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN
Zone |Effective Wind Area (ft2) CONSTRUCTION
SIMPSON HUS412 MIN. o %00
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN . 4 1 [199]21.8[18.1 [-18.1 '
3 SIMPSON LSTA18'S e Sp:c House
- (1-ONE SIDE, 2-?N 2 [19.9 255181 [-21.8 g
OPPOSITE SIDE) EA. SUPPORTIVE ¥ o e 06 ot
(o Shr A MED NAILS) o s (2) 2X10 SYP #2 U.N.O. Rl 255 [18.1 |-218 Rolling Meadows S/D
TOGETHER W/2-16d S ), Al olImn € WS
NAILS AT 16" O.C. SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN 3 O'hg -68.3 -42.4 g
S L DA SUPPORTIVE POST TO BEAM 2x6 SYP #2 GARAGE DOOR BUCK ATTACHMENT 4 |218]236 185 |-204
ATTACH GARAGE DOOR BUCK TO STUD PACK AT 5 [218 1201 [185 | 228 : .d[_)DRESS:
BEAM MID-WALL CONNECTION DETAIL DETAIL FOR SINGLE BEAM_ (2) SIMPSON LSTA2f SREWS w/ 1+ WASHER LAG SCREWS AY BE Lot 6 Roling Meadows S/
E:N.T.S withy 1. 1O HE Do COUNTERSUNK. HORIZONTAL JAMBS DO NOT Doors & Windows |21.8 [-29.1 Columba County, Florida
SCALE: N.T.S. SCALE: N.T.S. AND (8) -16d TO POST TRANSFER LOAD. CENTER LAG SCREWS OR Worst Case -
STAGGER 16d NAILS OR (2) ROWS OF .131 x 3 1/4" Zone 5. 10 2) ——— Mark Cisosway P.E.
(2) 2X12 SYP #2 MIN. GN PER TABLE BELOW: (Zone 5, ) P.C. Box 86
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN ——6X6 SYP #2 POST o Gamgsoor 165 |28 .C. Box 868
SIMPSON DOORWIDTH | 3/6" x 4° LAG | g 080 | (2)ROWS OF 16x7 Garage Door (18,5 |-21.0 Lake City, Florida 32056
LSTA24 SUPPORTIVE BEAM Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
¥ 8'-10' 24" 0.C. 5"0.C. 5"0.C. ; )
IF BEAM JOINT IS AT Fax. (316) 269 - 4871
POST CONNECTION, 11'- 15 18" 0.C. 4" 0.C. 4"0.C. windloadendneer@belisouth.net
INSTALL ONE SIMPSON
LSTA18 ON ONE SIDE 16'- 18' 16" 0.C. 3"0.C. 3"0.C. PRNTED DATE:
DESIGN LOADS Januiry 24, 2008
DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
S SIMPSON ABU POST BASE FLOOR 40 PSF (ALL OTHER DWELLING ROOMS) i i
K;« (éfﬁo R1 BB% i ffﬁ x 10 : 30 PSF (SLEEPING ROOMS)
30 PSF (ATTICS WITH STORAGE)
10 PSF (ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE, <3:12)
Rl el 2x6SYP #2 DOOR BUCK FINALS DATE
BEAM W/4-16d ROOF 20 PSF (FLAT OR <4:12) o8 e Ton
4-SIMPSON LSTA18 BRACKET.
SIMPSON HUS412 MIN. ‘ |
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN e Al =~ bl e i JOBNUMBER:
FRet SEE FOOTING DETAILS 12 PSF (12:12 AND GREATER)
BEAM MAY BE ATTACHED IN 01242
EITHER METHOD SHOWN ABOVE R GE DOOR BUCK INSTAL T ON STAIRS 40 PSF (ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS) DRAWNG NUMBER
BEAM CORNER CONNECTION. DETAIL SUPPORTIVE CENTER POST TO BEAMETAIL ol b e L ——-——---....________fcﬁg_ N‘T\S LATION DETAIL SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 1000PSF 5.1
SCALE: N.T.S. SCALE: N.T.S. ( ) \
OF3 SHEETS
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RECESS AT DOORS
AS REQUIRED

NOTE:
SEE WALL SECTION & STRUCTURAL
PLAN FOR CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS

4" CONCRETE SLAB
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS

(1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @
SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL

=
= #5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT
&, INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING

h
D

a

.
C0

i

-

== IIIIll /

4. W Iﬂllltl;%'mm AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C.
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2* Mg yA=Hl-
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH mol ||[[|
]]ﬂ él'éi ="‘||}}’m 8X8X16, RUNNING BOND,
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER 1 | 0 CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2,
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED MAX 5 COURSES

(SEE SPECIAL REINFORCEMENT

WITH POLY TAPE
TABLE FOR MOR THAN 5 COURSES)

| |||| = Iiim

TERMITE TREATED FILL, ]||||||]_~- |||,l|ﬁ|.= ||
EACH LIFT COMPACTED

TO MIN. 95% MOD. PROCTOR (2) #5 REBAR CONTINUOUS

20" X 10" POURED
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING
(MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS)

/F9\ STEM WALL FOOTING

@ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0"

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2"
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE
GARAGE DOOR
POCKET 4" CONCRETE SLAB
/3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS

6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
WITH POLY TAPE

18"

TERMITE TREATED
COMPACTED FILL

(2) #5 CONTINUOUS

/F4\ GARAGE DOOR FOOTING

@ SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

—I::'j.

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2"
f‘ DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE
7L e

4" CONCRETE SLAB
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS | j
1.
I

/ \—6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
(1) #5 CONTINUOUS \ WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH POLY TAPE

TERMITE TREATED
COMPACTED FILL

/E6\ TYPICAL NON - BEARING STEP FOOTING

\S-2/ scaLE: 112 = 10"

PORCH POST SEE
STRUCTURAL PLAN

NOTE:

SEE STRUCTURAL
PLAN FOR CAST IN
PLACE ANCHORS

4" CONCRETE SLAB
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS

(1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @

HOUSE SLAB SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL

#5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT
INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING
AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C.

6"X6" W1.W1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2"
DEPTH OtHAIRS OR FIBERMESH
8X8X16, RUNNING BOND,
CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2,
MAX 5 COURSES

Y B ==
SRR N AN s R

6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
WITH POLY TAPE

TERMITE TREATED FILL,
EACH LIFT COMPACTED
TO MIN. 95% MOD. PROCTOR

L III|!l@

(2) #5 REBAR CONTINOUS
GRADE 40

20" X 10" POURED
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING
(MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS)

/F12\ ALT. STEM WALL PORCH FOOTING

\S-2/ scALE:112'= 10"

SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR
POST & CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE

4" CONCRETE SLAB
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS
SLOPE PORCH
SLAB TO DRAIN / i HOUSE SLAB
oo 1 14" MIN.
- P ql 4”
N / R
& ‘ 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
IR WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
] WITH POLY TAPE
12 TERMITE TREATED
COMPACTED FILL
(1) #5 CONTINUOUS
/F5\ PORCH FOOTING
S-2/ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0"
ALL STEM WALL TABLE
Titable assumes 60 ksi reinforcing bars with 6" hook in the footing and bent 24" into the
reorced slab at the top. The vertical steel is to be placed toward the tension side of the
CJ wall (away from the soil pressure, within 2" of the exterior side of the wall). If the wall
ister 8' high, add Durowall ladder reinforcement at 16"OC vertically or a horizontal bond
bm with 1#5 continuous at mid height. For higher parts of the wall 12" CMU may be used
wreinforcement as shown in the table below.
EMWALL JUNBALANCE VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT
{EIGHT BACKFILL FOR 8" CMU STEMWALL FOR 12" CMU STEMWALL
'FEET) HEIGHT (INCHES O.C.) (INCHES 0.C.)
#5 #7 #8 #5 #7 #8
3.3 3.0 96 96 96 96 96 96
4.0 3.7 96 96 96 96 96 96
4.7 4.3 88 96 96 96 96 96
53 5.0 56 96 96 96 96 96
6.0 T 40 80 96 80 96 96
6.7 6.3 32 56 80 56 96 96
7.3 7.0 24 40 56 40 80 96
8.0 7.7 16 32 48 32 64 80
8.7 8.3 8 24 32 24 48 64
9.3 9.0 8 16 24 16 40 48

S-2 S-2
S-2 ]
(FoY ;)|

4" AFF

6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED

4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED WITH

AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL
POLY VAPOR BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH
POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED AND COMPACTED FILL

WIRE MESH PLACED ON CHAIRS
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FOUNDATION FpLAN
SCALE: 1/4" = 10"
DIMENSIONS ON STRUC GTURAL SHEETS

ARE NOT EXACT. REFER:R T0 ARCHITECTURAL
FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTU:yaL DIMENSIONS

e e e e e e e e e e i i n e e e e o = = = o o o o o o

WINDLOAD EMNCUNEER: Mark Disosway,
PE No.53915, PiB 868, Lake City, FL
320586, 386-754-419

DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensios supercede scaled
dimensions. Refr all questions to
Mark Disosway, *.E. for resolution.
Do not proceed yvithout clarification.

COPYRIGHTS MD PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, .E. hereby expressly reserves
its common law opyrights and property right in
these instrument of service. This document is
not to be reprodied, altered or copied in any
form or manner \vithout first the express written
permission and onsent of Mark Disosway.

CERTIFICATION | hereby certify that | have
examined this pln, and that the applicable
portions of the plin, relating to wind engineering

comply with secbn 1609, florida building code
2004, to the bestf my knowledge.

LIMITATION: Ths design is valid for one
building, at specied location.

M/ARK DISOSWAY
P.E. 53915

LT\ Y
,:_?95 A

SPARKS
CONSTRUCTION

Sgec House
Lot 6
RollingMeadows S/D

ADDRESS:
Lot 6 Rdling Meadows S/D
Columlia County, Florida

Mark Disosway P.E.
P.0. Box 868
Lake Cily, Florida 32056
Phone: 386) 754 - 5419
Fax: (386) 269 - 4871

windloadeigineer@bellsouth.net

PLUNTED DATE:
Janiary 24, 2008

DRAWN BY CHECKED BY:
Ben Sparks

FINALS DAT::
24 [Jan/®

JOE NUMBER:
301242

DRAVING NUMBER

S-2
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DOUBLE
STUD
DOUBLE r CRIPPLE
STUD
MIN (2) -
16d TYP.

BLOCKING MUST BE PARALLEL TO TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES

WITH A MINIMUM OF 2-16d NAILS

NOTE: MUST STRAP EACH OUTLOOKER TO GABLE END-TRUSS
WITH SIMPSON H2.5 OR EQUIVALENT

s

SOLID BLOCKING BETWEEN
OUTLOOKERS (TYP.)

SHEATHING

HEADER

/—STUD

/—JACK STUD

CRIPPLE
s

OUTLOOKERS
MAX 24" O.C. TYP

HORIZONTAL
BLOCKING

BLOCK SHEATHING EDGES WITHIN 4'

OF GABLE TRUSS ATTACH EACH END

WITH (3) .131 X 3 1/4" GUN NAILS

OVERHANGS IN EXCESS OF 12" AND UP
TO 24" USE 2X4 SYP OUT LOOKER AT

TOP PLATE

/—BOTI'OM PLAT

24" OC CLIP TO DBL TOP PL. WITH (1)
H2.5 W/ (8) 8d. (12" OVERHANGS DO
NOT NEED OUTLOOKERS OR DROPPED
GABLE TRUSS)

FASTEN SHEATHING TO FRAMING AT

4" OC ON EDGES. 6" OC IN FIELD W/ &d.

—-..i
m\ ' I X W
/ H2.5—/ \AP‘A, RATED SHEATHING TO
(3).131 X3 1/4" MATCH ROOF SHEATHING
GUN NAILS \
N 1) 2X4 #2 SPF TOP PL.
\;SLOPED}
OPTIONAL DROPPED GABLE
FRUSS OR 2X4 LEDGER
(2) .131x3 1/4" GN
TRUSSES/RAFTERS —/ / 1/2" GYP \
7/16" A.P.A RATED SHEATHING
CEILING HEIGHT VARIES 2x4 BLOCKING WITH 8d NAILS @ 3' OC ALONG
IN 1ST BAY ALL PANEL EDGES AND 8" OC

(3).131x3 1/4 " GN

INFIELD. BLOCKALL EDGES
(CONTINUE STUDS & SHEATHING
FOUND TO UNDERSIDE OF
OUTLOOKERS)

NOTE: SEE UD SIZING TABLE AND KING
STUD / JACKTUD CALCULATION FOR SPACING SIZE,
AND NUBERF STUDS.

GABLE END WALL BALLOON FRAMING DETAIL

SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0"

ABU POST BASE—

=l
—_—

J5A
i

2) 1.78" 12d{: LrL

) 2X4 §PF#2 S

ENTERED UND

Ab
Ad
A3
A2

LY

EJ7

A1
| ____:%hgs
o

—12" EMBEDMENT

970
UBLIF

D3G IL{S PLY)

(2) 1f75"x 12|pox16lvL, 34 3|ﬁ

———

48 | .' 1 ;ﬂ
l
\ A7
] — 1T = = y,
S 7
I ¢
=
i
__SWS=5¢"
- : il
(2) §.75 X1x1zlho"x#|_w..z.1 K
1%
h UBE H2Z/5A (480Ib)[KOR ALL TRUSS
N— CONNECTIONS U
[+2] <t
3 o \\
\\ \ A8 A7 "
{ b \-‘n‘/ a & @ 2
N
4
)
1
— = 7 | Wl |
ww 7 == - =l
—— ——————
i d
. ﬁ@ & \l |
l?_: wi ~ I
n'! // Il \
| I
EE K3G (2PLY)] — / : “ A
i ! SWS = 5.5 SWS = 6.0' T T T sws:-
: A (2) 2X4 SPF #2 STUDS —a=a7 : o
| CENTERED UNDER TRUSS ! &
— e L e
| g N . : i
i {1a
ar_r-":h $ 0o ——
! (B
i y H g [ R1-GE [ i
43 = ___; ; r “\ %ﬁz
i 7 {
o [H)
g' i \J—ABE POST BASE—L—/
| BALLOON FRAME

STRUCTURAL PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

STRUCTURAL PLAN NOTES

WHALL LEGEND

Ve
“——(2)2X4 S

#2 STUDS

1

S

CENTERHD UNDER TRUSS _ﬂgﬂuLFE-'r
a /[ 12" EMBEDMENT
W .
D1-GE

TSWS=35

"SWS=35

| BALLOON FRAME |

TOTAL SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS

SWS = 0.0' INDICATES SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS

REQUIRED| ACTUAL

TRANSVERSE |35.0' 76.0'

LONGITUDINAL [ 20.0' 55.0'

THREADED ROD LEGEND

®

®

SN-1 ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL & PORCH HEADERS
- SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF (2) 2X12 SYP#2 (U.N.O.)
1ST FLOOR EXTERIOR WALL
ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL HEADERS
SN-2  SHALL HAVE (1) JACK STUD & (1) KING STUD
EACH SIDE (UN.O) 2ND FLOOR EXTERIOR
DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS
SN-3 ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL
FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS 1ST FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALLS
SEE DETAILS ON SHEET S-1
PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING IS TO BE INSTALLED AT [
LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON THE SEALED TRUSS DRAWINGS. IBW 2ND FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALLS
SN-4 LATERAL BRACING IS TO BE RESTRAINED PER BCSI1-03, SEE DETAILS ON SHEET S-1
BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3. BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3 e

ARE FURNISHED BY THE TRUSS SUPPLIER, WITH THE SEALED
TRUSS PACKAGE

.

INDICATES LOCATION OF:
1ST FLOOR 1/2" A307 ALL THREADED ROD I i | W

INDICATES LOCATION OF:
2ND FLOOR 1/2" A307 ALL THREADED ROD

HEADER LEGEND

(2) 2X12X0',1J 1K f&————HEADER/BEAM CALL-OUT (U.N.O.)

NUMBER OF KING STUDS (FULL LENGTH)
NUMBER OF JACK STUDS (UNDER HEADER)

SPAN OF HEADER
SIZE OF HEADER MATERIAL
NUMBER OF PLIES IN HEADER

REVISIONS
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WINDLOAD ENUNEER: Mark Disosway,
PE No.53815, P(B 868, Lake City, FL
32056, 386-754-419

DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensiors supercede scaled
dimensions. Refe all questions to
Mark Disosway, I.E. for resolution.
Do not proceed vithout clarification.

COPYRIGHTS AID PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disasway, L.E. hereby expressly reserves
its common law opyrights and property right in
these instrument of service. This document is
not to be reprodued, altered or copied in any
form or manner vithout first the express written
permission and onsent of Mark Disosway.

CERTIFICATIONI hereby certify that | have
examined this plai, and that the applicable
portions of the pln, relating to wind engineering
comply with sectin 1609, florida building code
2004, to the besbf my knowledge.

LIMITATION: Thi design is valid for one
building, at specied location.

MARK DISOSWAY
P.E. 53915

CONSTRUCTION

Spec House
Lot 6
RollingMeadows S/D

tDDRESS:
Lot 6 Roling Meadows S/D
Columba County, Florida

Mark Lisosway P.E.
P.C. Box 868
Lake City, Florida 32056
Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
Fax: (316) 269 - 4871

windloadenjineer@belisouth.net

PRNTED DATE:
Januiry 24, 2008

DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
Ben Sparks

FINALS DATE
24 [ Jan /08

CONNECTIONS, WALL, & HEADER DESIGN IS BASED
ON REACTIONS & UPLIFTS FROM TRUSS ENGINEERING
FURNISHED BY BUILDER. ANDERSON TRUSS CO.

(JOB #5-571)

JOBNUMBER:
€01242

DRAWNG NUMBER

S-3

QF3 SHEETS
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